TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES OF UNEMPLOYED PARENTS
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Locality

Accomack
Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Ambherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight
James City
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December 2015
Total
Persons Total Amount

12 1,168.00
93 8,842.00
12 1,044.00
0 0.00

9 835.00
14 1,251.00
69 9,216.00
24 2,510.00
0 0.00
25 2,173.00
0 0.00

7 587.00

6 664.00

8 885.00
14 1,292.00
63 5,822.50
29 3,523.00
18 1,507.00
0 0.00
30 2,443.00
74 8,382.33
0 0.00

5 418.00
21 1,776.00
8 708.00

5 418.00
13 1,432.00
0 100.00
573 74,460.00
13 2,666.00
2 328.00

3 292.00
25 2,151.00
3 292.00

0 0.00

8 710.00

3 292.00

0 0.00
12 1,064.00
16 1,522.00
12 1,311.00
52 4,140.00
307 29,648.00
35 3,255.00
0 0.00

6 443.00
13 1,614.00

Average
grant/case

292.00
353.68
348.00
0.00
278.33
312.75
418.91
418.33
0.00
362.17
0.00
293.50
664.00
442 .50
323.00
342.50
391.44
376.75
0.00
271.44
465.69
0.00
418.00
296.00
354.00
418.00
477.33
50.00
443.21
888.67
164.00
292.00
358.50
292.00
0.00
355.00
292.00
0.00
354.67
304.40
437.00
376.36
366.02
361.67
0.00
443.00
403.50

Average
grant/person

97.33
95.08
87.00
0.00
92.78
89.36
133.57
104.58
0.00
86.92
0.00
83.86
110.67
110.63
92.29
92.42
121.48
83.72
0.00
81.43
113.27
0.00
83.60
84.57
88.50
83.60
110.15
0.00
129.95
205.08
164.00
97.33
86.04
97.33
0.00
88.75
97.33
0.00
88.67
95.13
109.25
79.62
96.57
93.00
0.00
73.83
124.15



King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
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Prince William 10
Pulaski

Rappahannock

Richmond

Roanoke

Rockbridge

Rockingham

Russell

Scott 1
Shenandoah

Smyth 12
Southampton 3
Spotsylvania 26
Stafford 16
Surry 2
Sussex 2
Tazewell 1
Warren 7
Washington 7
Westmoreland 3
Wise 17
Wythe 4
York 2
Alexandria 87
Bristol 20
Buena Vista 1
Charlottesville 31
Chesapeake 12
Colonial Heights 2

Covington 0

11

15
26
0
41
26
7
29
14
395
1
0

0
19
3
14
12
39
20
46
13
104
73
8

8
37
29
27
15
56
17
5
326
78
2
123
44
5

0

407.00
0.00
354.00
0.00
9,984.00
18,711.00
886.00
0.00
1,416.00
646.00
710.00
1,577.00
6,913.00
708.00
354.00
228.00
228.00
1,356.00
2,361.00
0.00
4,100.00
1,912.00
646.00
2,425.00
1,190.00
46,322.00
861.00
0.00
0.00
1,848.00
292.00
1,179.00
1,046.00
3,791.00
3,712.00
5,779.43
1,089.00
11,832.00
7,289.50
710.00
710.00
3,631.00
3,216.04
2,420.00
645.00
5,266.00
1,480.00
712.00
36,898.60
7,054.00
168.00
13,362.00
4,505.00
421.00
0.00

407.00
0.00
364.00
0.00
332.80
398.11
443.00
0.00
1,416.00
323.00
355.00
315.40
432.06
354.00
354.00
228.00
228.00
339.00
295.13
0.00
512.50
382.40
323.00
303.13
396.67
445.40
430.50
0.00
0.00
369.60
292.00
393.00
348.67
315.92
742.40
481.62
363.00
455.08
455.59
355.00
355.00
330.09
459.43
345.71
215.00
309.76
370.00
356.00
42412
352.70
168.00
431.03
375.42
210.50
0.00

81.40
0.00
88.50
0.00
89.95
106.31
73.83
0.00
354.00
92.29
88.75
87.61
111.50
88.50
88.50
114.00
114.00
90.40
90.81
0.00
100.00
73.54
92.29
83.62
85.00
117.27
78.27
0.00
0.00
97.26
97.33
84.21
87.17
97.21
185.60
125.64
83.77
113.77
99.86
88.75
88.75
98.14
110.90
89.63
43.00
94.04
87.06
142.40
113.19
90.44
84.00
108.63
102.39
84.20
0.00



Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

7 26 2,439.00 348.43 93.81
2 11 861.00 430.50 78.27
17 64 7,584.00 446.12 118.50
1 5 418.00 418.00 83.60
35 163 18,990.80 542.59 116.51
17 45 4,541.00 267.12 100.91
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 50 4,493.00 408.45 89.86
12 41 4,215.00 351.25 102.80
9 24 3,290.00 365.56 137.08
2 4 646.00 323.00 161.50
3 10 911.00 303.67 91.10
79 328 36,416.00 460.96 111.02
37 129 14,298.53 386.45 110.84
4 15 1,492.00 373.00 99.47
9 32 2,162.00 240.22 67.56
15 54 4,891.00 326.07 90.57
2 7 712.00 356.00 101.71
37 126 12,424.00 335.78 98.60
41 129 13,752.00 335.41 106.60
7 20 3,570.00 510.00 178.50
2 8 710.00 355.00 88.75
16 45 4,691.00 293.19 104.24
3 11 3,588.91 1,196.30 326.26
2 5 574.00 287.00 114.80
5 23 2,203.00 440.60 95.78
1380 5127 554,409.64 401.75 108.14



